

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14503 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 292 OF 205**

Kevin Varun Krishnan Gopi

... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Mahesh Krishnan Gopi

... Defendant

Mr. D.V. Sawant i/b. P.S. Chambers for the Applicant/Plaintiff

Mr. Suhas S. Deokar i/b. S.S.P Legal for the Defendant

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sawant, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant presses for urgent reliefs as prayed for under the captioned Interim Application.

2. However, Mr. Deokar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendant states that his client is in the process of taking out an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. He states that this Interim Application will be filed no later than 5th March 2026 and a copy thereof shall also be served on the Applicants, on or before 5th March 2026. Reply to the said Interim Application shall be filed and

served, on or before 12th March 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed and served, on or before 16th March 2026.

3. Stand over to 18th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar