

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14503 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 292 OF 2025

Kevin Varun Krishnan Gopi and Ors.

... Applicants/
Orig. Plaintiffs

In the matter between

Kevin Varun Krishnan Gopi and Ors.
V/s.

... Plaintiffs

Mahesh Krishnan Gopi and Anr.

... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1233 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 292 OF 2025

Mahesh Krishnan Gopi

... Applicant

In the matter between

Kevin Varun Krishnan Gopi and Ors.
V/s.

... Plaintiffs

Mahesh Krishnan Gopi and Anr.

... Defendants

Mr. D.V. Sawant a/w. Mr. Gaurav Borse a/w. Priyank Kulkarni i/b. PS.
Chambers for the Plaintiffs

Mr. Atmaram Patade i/b. SSP Legal for the Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Patade, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendants, states that the Defendants have preferred an Interim Application

No.1233 of 2026 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. However, he states that today his arguing Counsel is unwell and therefore, unable to attend the Court.

2. Considering this, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.26
13:19:52 +0530