

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14503 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 292 OF 2025

Kevin Varun Krishnan Gopi & Ors. .. Applicants/Plaintiffs
V/s.
Mahesh Krishnan Gopi & Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1233 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO. 292 OF 2025

Mr. D. V. Sawant i/b P. S. Chambers for Applicants/Plaintiffs.
Mr. G. C. Gavnekar a/w Mr. Suhas a/w Mr. Parineet Saratkar a/w Ms. Shalu
D. Jadhav i/b SSP Legal for Defendant no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. D. V. Sawant, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicants states that the Applicants seek to file a further Affidavit placing on record certain important documents that are required to be considered by this Court in support of the captioned Interim Application. Let this Affidavit be filed and served, on or before 24th April 2026.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **29th April 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil